From: Chuck Hilseberg

To: Chuck Hilseberg

Subject: JHFRE Wyman Infrastructure Project Update #45
Date: Tuesday, October 3, 2023 4:45:16 PM
Attachments: 20231003 Wyman 5 Week Look Ahead.pdf
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Dear all,
This email is a continuation of bi-weekly updates that provide important project-related information
as well as an overview of activities expected during the upcoming two-week period.

Upcoming construction activity highlights scheduled for the period of
October 03 — October 17.

Existing Common Areas:
e Finish drywall and apply finishes in new restrooms and existing lobbies (misc. levels).

e Install ceiling grid in former elevator lobbies (misc. levels).
e Install ceiling tiles in former elevator lobbies (misc. levels).
e Level floors and install tile flooring in new restrooms and lobbies/corridors.
e Install racks and ladder racks in new IT/Telco rooms.
e MEP rough-in for new bathrooms including new ductwork.
e Sprinkler piping in new bathrooms and existing elevator lobbies.
e Electrical outages to switch circuits to new distribution panels.
e Pull and terminate wire in new Electric Rooms, Ground through Level 7.
e Install drinking fountains in corridors, misc. levels.
e Demolish existing concrete attic staircase (HIGH NOISE LEVEL).
Existing Stairs 1, 2,4, 5 and 6:
Install new partitions and handrails/railings.
Hang and finish drywall (Stair 2 only).

Paint stair towers.
Stairs will be available for EMERGENCY USE ONLY during the work.

New Core Addition:
e Stair 3 and new elevator punch list activities continue.

e Continue to install HVAC serving new Stair 3. Stair will remain open during the initial work.

Outdoor Work:
e Infill former window and door openings using brick.

e Replace existing damaged concrete curb in south courtyard.
¢ Install metal panels on exterior of Stairs 1, 5 and 6.
West Wing Roof:

e Roofing installation.
e AHUs controls wiring.
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Wyman Infrastructure Upgrades Project

Print Date: 27-Sep-23 12:22

Activity Name

MILESTONES

LEVEL OF EFFORT BARS 06-Dec-21 A 20-Oct-23
AGORA COORDINATION 25-Sep-23 20-Oct-23 ‘
PRECON ACTIVITIES 15-Feb23 A  01-Dec-23 : y y |
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES 05-Oct-22 A 2BNOV-23 e
PHASE 1 11Sep23A  22-Sep23 A
MAIN ELEC ROOM | 118ep23A | 228ep23A | | | | |
[ MAINELECROOMLIGHTINGTRMOUT | 11Sep23A  22Sep23A  Medium T
~ PHASE 2 05-0ct22 A 28-Nov-23

CORE ADDITION STRUCTURE/CLOSE IN

INSTALL LIGHTNING PROTECTION & DOWNLEAD (CORE)
METAL PANEL INSTALL
LIGHTNING PROTECTION CONTINUITY/CERTIFICATION
WEST WING ROOF STRUCTURE
INSTALL WEST WING ROOFING
‘ INSTALL LIGHTNING PROTECTION & DOWNLEADS (WEST ROOF AREAS)
SLATE ROOF/CUPOLA/BRICK POINT-UP & CLEAN
INSTALL LIGHTNING PROTECTION & DOWNLEADS (,N)
FRAG: JHU DECISION ON MASONRY SCOPE
INSTALL LIGHTNING PROTECTION & DOWNLOADS (S)
POINT UP EXISTING MASONRY
FIRE PUMP ROOM
REPLACE FIRE PUMP ROOM ROOF
~ PHASE 3
ROOFTOP AHUS AND DUCT (WEST WING)

| REMOVE EXISTING SOUTH AHU
| WEEKEND OUTAGE TO TIEHN TEMP DUCT NORTH AIR SHAFT
| REMOVE EXISTING NORTH AHU
| WELD BALANCE OF SOUTH ROOF DUCT
| REPAIR - SOUTH ROOF (OLD AHU LOCATION)
| REPAIR - NORTH ROOF (OLD AHU LOCATION)
| INSTALL PERMANENT DUCT ON NORHT ROOF
| WEEKEND OUTAGE TO TIEHN PERMANENT DUCT
| TAB AHUS, CORE ADDITION, LOBBIES, AND EXISTING TIE INS
CORE ADDITION FITOUT
STAIR#3 FITOUT
FRAG: STAIR 3 COOLING INSTALL TEMPORARY ACCESS
FRAG: STAIR 3 COOLING INSTALL DOUBLE WALL SS ROOF DUCTWOI
FRAG: STAIR 3 COOLING INSTALL DUCT RISER
FRAG: STAIR 3 COOLING INSTALL FIRE SPRINKLER
FRAG: INSTALL ROOF SUPPORT STEEL PER PAGE SITE MEETING 9/2
FRAG: STAIR 3 COOLING CUT HOLE & RE-DETA L ROOF
FRAG: STAIR 3 COOLING RE-STORE ROOM G41
FRAG: STAIR 3 COOLING BALANCE DAMPERS
CORE ADDITION FITOUT FINAL ACTIVITIES

FINAL PUNCHLIST

EXISTING BUILDING SPRINKLER REWORK

I SPRINKLER REWORK -NORTH & SOUTH - ATTIC

PHASE 4
SOUTH OF SHAFT ROOM FITOUT
GROUND FLOOR

NEW OH MECH INSTALL

FIRST FLOOR

NEW OH MECH INSTALL
REPLACE FINISHES AND RESTORE SPACE
SECOND FLOOR

Start [ Finish [Noise [ Critical [Comments [ Comments and notes 2023

l Nov

20-Dec-21 A 20-Oct-23

| 24-Apr23A | 20Oct2s | | [ ! 0000000000000 |
 24ppr3A 27Oct23 0 | | |

24-Apr23 A | 06-Oct23  Low
10-Aug23 A = 22-Sep23 A High

230ct23 | 270ct23  Low e -
| 10-Aug23A | 13Oct23 | [ | ||
10-Aug-23 A 29-Sep-23 High
11Sep-23 A 13-Oct-23 Medium
| 05Oct22A | 28Nov23 | [ | ||
05-Oct22 A 200ct23 High . -
07-Mar-23 A 29-Sep-23 NA :
25-Sep-23 29-Sep-23 | Medium —:
02-Oct-23 28-Nov-23 High KEY DATE POINT-UP OF EXTERIOR FACADE (ENTIRE BUILDING) —
| 14Sep23A | 228ep23A | | [ | ‘ ‘
14-Sep-23 A 22-Sep-23 A  Medium N T T
24-Apr-23 A 03-Nov-23
| 30Sep23 | O3Nov23 | [ | :
30-Sep-23* 01-Oct-23 High KEY DATE WEST WING DUCTWORK OUTAGE .
02-Oct-23* 07-Oct-23 High KEY DATE PARKING LOT, SOUTH WING (SATURDAY CRANE FOR REMOVAL) [
07-Oct23*  07-Oct23  High KEY DATE WEST WING DUCTWORK OUTAGE e T S
07-Oct-23 14-Oct-23 High KEY DATE NORTH AHU REMOVAL (SATURDAY CRANE FOR REMOVAL) [
08-Oct-23 14-Oct-23 High [
09-Oct-23 13-Oct-23 High [
16-Oct-23 20-Oct-23 High : [
16-Oct-23 200ct23  |High | L T
21-Oct-23 21-Oct-23 High 1 :
23-Oct-23 03-Nov-23 | Low I
| 24-Apr23A | 27OQct23 | [ | | : :
| 19Sep28A | 270ct23 | | [ |
19-Sep23A  27-Sep23  High B I
28-Sep-23 18-Oct-23 High ]
28-Sep-23 18-0ct23 | High S
28-Sep-23 18-Oct-23 High ]
28-Sep-23 04-Oct23  High [
05-Oct-23 MOct23 High I L
19-Oct-23 27-Oct-23 High [ ]
19-Oct-23 20-Oct-23 Medium O
| 24Apr23A | 29Sep23 | | | | : ‘
24-Apr23 A 29-Sep23  Low ; 3
T N e T
| 30-Aug23A| O60Oct23 | | [ | ] 3 3
30-Aug-23 A 06-Oct-23 High KEY DATE N719, N705, W700
17-Apr23 A 20-Oct23 ‘ ‘
| 24Jul23A | 29Sep23 | | | | 3 3
| 14Sep23A | 228ep23A | | [ | | S
14-Sep23A  22-Sep23A  High : :
| 24Jul23A | 29Sep23 | | [ |
24-Jul-23 A 22-Sep-23 A | High :
25-Sep-23 29-Sep-23 i e
25-Sep-23 1

I Noise - N/A I Noise - Loud
[ Noise - Low
/1 Noise - Medium

WYMAN CPM - 5 WK Key Noise with graph
Page 1 out of 7
Data Date: 24-Sep-23
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Activity Name

Start Finish Noise Critical Comments Comments and notes 2023

NEW OH MECH INSTALL

Oct l Nov
24-Jul-23 A 25-Sep-23 High '

| REPLACE FINISHES AND RESTORE SPACE 21-Aug-23 A 18Sep23A | High
THIRD FLOOR | 28-Aug23A | 29Sep23 | | | | |
29-Sep-23 | High
N
06-Oct23  High KEY DATE OUTAGES REQUIRED FOR SWITCHOVER
| EMERGENCY POWER SWITCHOVER TO NEW ELECTRIC ROOMS (G L7)  17-Apr23 A = 22Sep23A  High KEY DATE OUTAGES REQUIRED FOR SWITCHOVER 1
| COMMISSION EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 25-Sep-23 20-0ct23 | NA KEY DATE GENERATOR ONLINE [ : ]
| DEMO EXISTING MAIN ELECTRIC ROOM (INTERIOR EQUIP) 09-Oct-23 13-0ct23  High | [
PATCH EXISTING INTERIOR WALLS AFTER INTERIOR ELECTRIC EQUIP. 16-Oct-23 20-0ct23 | High 3 [
DEMO ‘
~ PHASES5 03-May23 A  27-Oct23
TELECOM ROOM - GND-L7 | 25Sep23 | 29Sep23 | [ | | | :
GROUND FLOOR JHU OWNER FURNISHED SWITCHES 25-Sep-23 29-Sep-23 Medium —:
25-Sep-23 29-Sep23  Medium i
Cmag2A | 2eomzs | | | N S
| 188ep23A | 200ct23 | | | |
HANG DOORS 18Sep23 A = 19-Sep-23 A | High m
\ INSTALL DOOR HARDWARE 20Sep23 A = 26Sep23  Low [ ]
| ABOVE CEILING ELECTRICAL FINAL 25-Sep-23 26Sep23 | NA ]
| ABOVE CEILING BUILDING FINAL 27-Sep-23 28Sep23 Medium | | o:
\ INSTALL ACT 29-Sep-23 02-0ct23  Low ]
| INSTALL TOILET ACESSORIES 03-Oct-23 04-0ct23  Low ' m
\ TESTING & BALANCING 03-Oct-23 04-0ct23  Low |
| FINAL CLEANING 05-Oct-23 09-0ct23  Low L -
| WT COMPLETION LIST 10-Oct-23 160ct23 Low | | . I
\ INSTALL SIGNAGE GROUND FLOOR 19-Oct-23 20-0ct-23 Low 3 ]
| GROUND FLOOR BATHROOM READY FOR USE 20-Oct-23 KEY DATE 3 I
m——_— ‘
HANG DOORS 19Sep23 A = 20-Sep-23 A | High m
| INSTALL DOOR HARDWARE 21Sep23A = 26Sep23 | Low B S
| ABOVE CEILING ELECTRICAL FINAL 25-Sep-23 26Sep23 | NA ]
\ ABOVE CEILING BUILDING FINAL 27-Sep-23 28Sep23 | NA o
| INSTALL ACT 29-Sep-23 02-0ct23  Low [
| TESTING & BALANCING 03-Oct-23 04-0ct23  Low |
\ INSTALL TOILET ACESSORIES 04-Oct-23 05-0ct23  Low . e
| FINAL CLEANING 06-Oct-23 10-0ct23  Low 3 ]
\ WT COMPLETION LIST 11.0ct23 17-0ct23  Low 3 _—
| INSTALL SIGNAGE FIRST FLOOR 19-0ct-23 20-Oct-23 Low 3 [ ]
| 1ST FLOOR BATHROOM READY FOR USE 20-Oct-23 KEY DATE I ‘
T e
HANG DOORS 20-Sep23 A 21-Sep23 A  High [
| INSTALL DOOR HARDWARE 22Sep23A | 27-Sep23 | Low [ :
\ ABOVE CEILING ELECTRICAL FINAL 25-Sep-23 26Sep23 | NA O
| ABOVE CEILING BUILDING FINAL 27-Sep-23 28-Sep23 | NA o
| INSTALL ACT 29-Sep-23 020ct23 Low | | .|
\ TESTING & BALANCING 03-Oct-23 04-0ct23  Low |
| INSTALL TOILET ACESSORIES 05-Oct-23 06-0ct23  Low |
| FINAL CLEANING 09-Oct-23 110ct23  Low 3 [ |
\ WT COMPLETION LIST 12-0ct-23 18-0ct23  Low ]
| INSTALL SIGNAGE SECOND FLOOR 19-0ct-23 20-Oct-23 Low 77777777777777 o I
| 2ND FLOOR BATHROOM READY FOR USE 20-0ct-23 KEY DATE 3 I
THIRD FLOOR ez | S —— ‘
HANG DOORS 22-Sep-23 A 25-Sep-23 High [ ]
\ ABOVE CEILING ELECTRICAL FINAL 25-Sep-23 26Sep23 | NA ]
| INSTALL DOOR HARDWARE 26-Sep-23 27.8ep23 Low L I A
| ABOVE CEILING BUILDING FINAL 27-Sep-23 28-Sep23 | NA (m
\ INSTALL ACT 29-Sep-23 02-0ct23  Low ]
| TESTING & BALANCING 03-Oct-23 04-Oct23  Low |
| INSTALL TOILET ACESSORIES 06-Oct-23 09-0ct23  Low [ ]
\ FINAL CLEANING 10-Oct-23 12-0ct23  Low . m
| WT COMPLETION LIST 13-0ct-23 19-0ct23  Low 3 —
| INSTALL SIGNAGE THIRD FLOOR 19-Oct-23 20-0ct23  Low 3 ]
| 3RD FLOOR BATHROOM READY FOR USE 20-0ct23 | NA KEY DATE NA 3 I

I Noise - N/A I Noise - Loud
[ Noise - Low
/1 Noise - Medium
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Wyman Infrastructure Upgrades Project
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Activity Name

4TH FLOOR BATHROOM READY FOR USE
FIFTH FLOOR

HANG & FINISH BULKHEADS

HANG DRYWALL WALLS & TAPE

PAINT TOILET ROOM

FIRE MARSHAL HYDRO INSPECTION

INSTALL ACT GRID

INSTALL FLOOR & WALL TILE

INSTALL LIGHT FIXTURES

INSTALL SPRINKLER HEADS

INSTALL MECHANICAL DIFFUSERS

INSTALL ACT AT BORDERS AND DEVICES

ABOVE CEILING ELECTRICAL FINAL

INSTALL SOLID SURFACE MILLWORK

ABOVE CEILING BUILDING FINAL

INSTALL PLUMBING FIXTURES

INSTALL ACT

HANG DOORS

INSTALL TOILET ACESSORIES

INSTALL DOOR HARDWARE

TESTING & BALANCING

FINAL CLEANING

WT COMPLETION LIST

INSTALL SIGNAGE FIFTH FLOOR

5TH FLOOR BATHROOM READY FOR USE
SIXTH FLOOR

[ Comments and notes

FOURTH FLOOR

INSTALL ACT AT BORDERS AND DEVICES 31-Aug-23 A
| INSTALL SOLID SURFACE MILLWORK 15-Sep-23 A
| INSTALL PLUMBING FIXTURES 20-Sep-23 A
| ABOVE CEILING ELECTRICAL FINAL 22-Sep-23 A
| ABOVE CEILING BUILDING FINAL 25-Sep-23
| INSTALL ACT 27-Sep-23
| HANG DOORS 27-Sep-23
| INSTALL DOOR HARDWARE 29-Sep-23
| TESTING & BALANCING 29-Sep-23
| INSTALL TOILET ACESSORIES 09-Oct-23
| FINAL CLEANING 11.0ct23
| WT COMPLETION LIST 16-Oct-23
| INSTALL SIGNAGE FOURTH FLOOR 19-Oct-23
|

KEY DATE

NA

11Sep-23 A

11Sep-23 A

22-Sep-23 A
25-Sep-23
25-Sep-23
27-Sep-23
27-Sep-23
27-Sep-23
27-Sep-23
27-Sep-23
02-Oct-23
04-Oct-23
04-Oct-23
06-Oct-23
11-Oct23
11-Oct23
13-Oct-23
13-Oct-23
13-Oct-23
17-Oct-23
17-Oct-23
19-Oct-23

Finish
22-Sep-23 A  Medium
19-Sep-23 A | High
26-Sep-23 Medium
22-Sep-23 A NA
26-Sep-23 | N/A
28-Sep-23 Low
28-Sep-23 | High
02-Oct-23 Low
02-Oct-23 Low
10-Oct-23 Low
13-Oct-23 Low
20-Oct-23 Low
20-Oct-23 Low
20-Oct-23 N/A
| 28-Aug23A | 230ct23 | | |
18-Sep-23 A | High
21-Sep-23 A  High
21-Sep-23 A  High
22-Sep-23 A | Low
26-Sep-23 | N/A
26-Sep-23 Medium
10-Oct-23 High
29-Sep-23 Medium
28-Sep-23 | High
29-Sep-23 Medium
28-Sep-23 Medium
03-Oct-23 N/A
05-Oct-23 High
05-Oct-23 Low
10-Oct-23 Medium
12-Oct-23 Low
12-Oct-23 High
16-Oct-23 Low
16-Oct-23 Low
16-Oct-23 Low
18-Oct-23 Low
23-Oct-23 Low
20-Oct-23 Low
23-Oct-23 N/A
20-Sep-23 A  High
20-Sep-23 A  High
22-Sep-23 A | Low
26-Sep-23 NA
26-Sep-23 Medium
10-Oct-23 High
29-Sep-23 Medium
28-Sep-23 | High
29-Sep-23 Medium
28-Sep-23 Medium
03-Oct-23 N/A
05-Oct-23 High
10-Oct-23 Medium
05-Oct-23 Low
10-Oct-23 High
10-Oct-23 Low
12-Oct-23 Low
12-Oct-23 Low
16-Oct-23 Low
16-Oct-23 Low
24-Oct-23 Low
20-Oct-23 Low

HANG & FINISH BULKHEADS 11Sep-23 A
| HANG DRYWALL WALLS & TAPE 1Sep-23 A
| PAINT TOILET ROOM 21-Sep23 A
| FIRE MARSHAL HYDRO INSPECTION 25-Sep-23
| INSTALL ACT GRID 25-Sep-23
| INSTALL FLOOR & WALL TILE 27-Sep-23
| INSTALL LIGHT FIXTURES 27-Sep-23
| INSTALL SPRINKLER HEADS 27-Sep-23
| INSTALL MECHANICAL DIFFUSERS 27-Sep-23
| INSTALL ACT AT BORDERS AND DEVICES 27-Sep-23
| ABOVE CEILING ELECTRICAL FINAL 02-Oct:23
| INSTALL SOLID SURFACE MILLWORK 04-Oct-23
| INSTALL PLUMBING FIXTURES 04-Oct-23
| ABOVE CEILING BUILDING FINAL 04-Oct:23
| HANG DOORS 09-Oct-23
| INSTALL DOOR HARDWARE 09-Oct:23
| INSTALL ACT 1.0ct23
| INSTALL TOILET ACESSORIES 1.0ct23
| FINAL CLEANING 13-Oct-23
| TESTING & BALANCING 13-Oct-23
| WT COMPLETION LIST 18-Oct-23
| INSTALL SIGNAGE SIXTH FLOOR 19-Oct-23

2023

Oct l Nov

I Noise - N/A I Noise - Loud
[ Noise - Low
/1 Noise - Medium
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Wyman Infrastructure Upgrades Project

Print Date: 27-Sep-23 12:22

Activity Name Start Finish Noise Critical Comments Comments and notes 2023
Oct l Nov
[ B  6THFLOOR BATHROOM READY FOR USE 240ct23  NA KEY DATE NA : [
| 08Sep23A | 200ct23 | [ | §
INSTALL FLOOR & WALL TILE 08-Sep-23 A 22Sep23A  High !
\ INSTALL SOLID SURFACE MILLWORK 15Sep23 A | 18-Sep-23 A | High -
| INSTALL ACT AT BORDERS AND DEVICES 18Sep23 A | 19-Sep-23 A | Medium ] 3
| INSTALL PLUMBING FIXTURES 22Sep23A = 28-Sep23  Medium C—
| ABOVE CEILING ELECTRICAL FINAL 22Sep23 A 22-Sep23 A  NA i
| ABOVE CEILING BUILDING FINAL 25-Sep-23 29Sep23 | N/A i
| HANG DOORS 29-Sep-23 020ct23 |High | L
| INSTALL ACT 02-Oct-23 03-Oct23  Low '
| INSTALL DOOR HARDWARE 03-Oct-23 04-0ct23  Low N |
\ TESTING & BALANCING 04-Oct-23 05-0ct23  Low N
| INSTALL TOILET ACESSORIES 10-Oct-23 10-0ct23  Low ‘ 1
| FINAL CLEANING 11.0ct23 13.0ct23 Low L e -
\ WT COMPLETION LIST 16-Oct-23 20-0ct23  Low -
| INSTALL SIGNAGE SEVENTH FLOOR 19-Oct-23 20-0ct23  Low ]
| 7TH FLOOR BATHROOM READY FOR USE 20-0ct23 | NA KEY DATE NA I
EXISTING LOBBY FITOUT (GROUND THRU 7) | 118ep23A | 23Oct23 | | | |
GROUND FLOOR | 18Sep23A | 230ct23 | | | | ]
DROP SPRINKLER HEADS IN GRID 18Sep23 A = 19-Sep-23 A | Medium a |
| MEP TRIM OUT 18Sep23 A | 19-Sep-23A | Low ]
| ABOVE CEILING INSPECTIONS / HYDRO 22Sep23 A 22-Sep23 A  NA i
| INSTALL & CONNECT WATER FOUNTAINS 25-Sep-23 25-Sep23 | Medium 0
| INSTALL LIGHT FIXTURES 25-Sep-23 27Sep23 | Medivm | [
| ABOVE CEILING ELECTRICAL INSPECTION 28-Sep-23 29Sep23 | N/A O
\ ABOVE CEILING BUILDING INSPECTION 02-Oct-23 03-Oct23 | NA |
| INSTALL ACT 04-Oct-23 05-0ct23  Low |
| POINT UP & FINAL PAINT 06-Oct-23 10-0ct23  Low ]
\ INSTALL LOBBY DISPLAY SCREEN (A/V) 11.0ct23 MOct23 [Low | e I
| FINAL CLEANING 12-Oct-23 16-0ct23  Low ]
| WT COMPLETION LIST 17-Oct-23 230ct23  Low ]
| GROUND FLOOR LOBBY READY FOR USE 230ct23 | NA KEY DATE NA [
FIRST FLOOR Smoas |||
PAINT EXISTING MOLDINGS 11Sep23A  22Sep23 A  Low KEY DATE MAIN ENTRANCE, SECURTYDESK
| DROP SPRINKLER HEADS IN GRID 18Sep23 A | 19-Sep-23 A | Medium ]
| INSTALL MECHANICAL DIFFUSERS 18Sep23 A | 19-Sep-23 A | Medium m]
\ ABOVE CEILING INSPECTIONS / HYDRO 22Sep23 A 22-Sep23 A NA i
| INSTALL LIGHT FIXTURES 25-Sep-23 26-Sep-23 | Medium O
| SET ALUMINUM FRAMES / DOORS / HARDWARE 25-Sep-23 258ep23 | High
\ ABOVE CEILING ELECTRICAL INSPECTION 27-Sep23 28-Sep23 | NA
| ABOVE CEILING BUILDING INSPECTION 29-Sep-23 02-0ct23 | NA
| INSTALL ACT 03-Oct-23 04-0ct23  Low
\ INSTALL NEW PENDANT & CIRCULAR SURFACE MOUNT FIXTURES 03-Oct-23 04-Oct23 | Medium !
| POINT UP & FINAL PAINT 05-Oct-23 090ct23 |Low | | L 3
| MEP TRIM OUT 10-Oct-23 110ct23  Low 3
| INSTALL LOBBY DISPLAY SCREEN (A/V) 10-Oct-23 10-0ct23  Low 3
| FINAL CLEANING 12-Oct-23 16-0ct23  Low
| WT COMPLETION LIST 17-Oct-23 230ct23  Low !
| 1ST FLOOR LOBBY READY FOR USE 230ct23 | NA KEY DATE 3 [
SECOND FLOOR | 22-Sep23 A | mﬂ-_—_— e
| INSTALLLIGHTFIXTURES | 22:8ep23A  26Sep23 Medium C—
| ABOVE CEILING INSPECTIONS / HYDRO 22Sep23 A 22-Sep23 A  NA i
| INSTALL & CONNECT WATER FOUNTAINS 25-Sep-23 25-Sep23 | Medium 0 !
\ ABOVE CEILING ELECTRICAL INSPECTION 27-Sep23 28Sep23 NA | o T
| ABOVE CEILING BUILDING INSPECTION 29-Sep-23 02-0ct23 | NA ]
| INSTALL ACT 03-Oct-23 04-0ct23  Low |
\ POINT UP & FINAL PAINT 05-Oct-23 09-0ct23  Low ]
| MEP TRIM OUT 10-Oct-23 10-0ct23  Low 1
| INSTALL LOBBY DISPLAY SCREEN (A/V) 10-Oct-23 10-0ct23  Low I e
| FINAL CLEANING 11.0ct23 13-0ct23  Low ]
| WT COMPLETION LIST 16-Oct-23 20-Oct-23 Low ]
| 2ND FLOOR LOBBY READY FOR USE 20-Oct-23 KEY DATE I
THIRD FLOOR m——_—
INSTALL LIGHT FIXTURES 22Sep23 A 27-Sep23  Medium —

I Noise - N/A
[ Noise - Low
/1 Noise - Medium

I Noise - Loud
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Wyman Infrastructure Upgrades Project

Print Date: 27-Sep-23 12:22

Activity Name Start Finish Noise Critical Comments Comments and notes 2023
Oct l Nov
[ B  ABOVE CEILING INSPECTIONS / HYDRO 22Sep23 A 22-Sep23A  NA 0 :
| INSTALL & CONNECT WATER FOUNTAINS 25-Sep-23 25-Sep23  Medium 0
\ ABOVE CEILING ELECTRICAL INSPECTION 28-Sep-23 29-Sep23 NA O
| ABOVE CEILING BUILDING INSPECTION 02-Oct-23 03-0ct23 | NA ‘o
| INSTALL ACT 04-Oct-23 05-0ct23 | Low .
\ POINT UP & FINAL PAINT 06-Oct-23 10-0ct23 | Low 3 [
| MEP TRIM OUT 11.0ct23 11.0ct23  Low 1
| INSTALL LOBBY DISPLAY SCREEN (A/V) 11.0ct23 11.0ct23  Low 3 1
\ FINAL CLEANING 12-Oct-23 16-0ct23 | Low | [ ]
| WT COMPLETION LIST 17-Oct-23 23-Oct-23 Low e -.. @
| 3RD FLOOR LOBBY READY FOR USE 23-Oct-23 KEY DATE : I
FOURTH FLOOR m——_— 3
INSTALL LIGHT FIXTURES 13Sep23 A = 21Sep23 A  Medium —
\ ABOVE CEILING INSPECTIONS / HYDRO 22-Sep23 A = 22Sep23A  NA i 3
| ABOVE CEILING ELECTRICAL INSPECTION 22Sep23A  228ep23A NA | L o
| INSTALL & CONNECT WATER FOUNTAINS 25-Sep-23 25-Sep23  Medium 0 3
\ ABOVE CEILING BUILDING INSPECTION 25-Sep-23 26-Sep23 NA o
\ INSTALL ACT 27-Sep-23 28-Sep-23 Low I
| POINT UP & FINAL PAINT 29-Sep-23 03-Oct23 | Low [
\ MEP TRIM OUT 04-Oct-23 04-Oct23 | Low . D
| INSTALL LOBBY DISPLAY SCREEN (A/V) 04-Oct-23 04-Oct23 | Low b
| FINAL CLEANING 05-Oct-23 09-Oct23  Low . -
\ WT COMPLETION LIST 10-Oct-23 16-Oct-23 Low 3 _—
| 4TH FLOOR LOBBY READY FOR USE 20-Oct-23 KEY DATE 3 I
FIFTH FLOOR m——_— S T
INSTALL ACT GRID 18-Sep23 A 19-Sep-23 A  Medium O
| INSTALL MECHANICAL DIFFUSERS 20-Sep23 A = 22-Sep-23 A | Medium =
\ ABOVE CEILING INSPECTIONS / HYDRO 22-Sep23 A = 22Sep23A  NA i 3
| INSTALL & CONNECT WATER FOUNTAINS 25-Sep-23 25-Sep23  Medium 0 3
| INSTALL LIGHT FIXTURES 25-Sep-23 278ep23  Medium o
\ DROP SPRINKLER HEADS IN GRID 25-Sep-23 26-Sep23  Medium o
| ABOVE CEILING ELECTRICAL INSPECTION 28-Sep-23 29-Sep23 NA o
| ABOVE CEILING BUILDING INSPECTION 02-Oct-23 03-0ct23 | NA i
\ INSTALL ACT 04-Oct-23 05-Oct23  Low |
| POINT UP & FINAL PAINT 06-Oct-23 10-0ct23 | Low e -,
\ MEP TRIM OUT 11.0ct23 11.0ct23  Low : 1
| INSTALL LOBBY DISPLAY SCREEN (A/V) 11.0ct23 11.0ct23  Low 1
| FINAL CLEANING 12-0ct-23 13-0ct23 | Low 3 ]
\ WT COMPLETION LIST 16-Oct-23 20-Oct-23 Low 3 [ ]
| 5TH FLOOR LOBBY READY FOR USE 20-Oct-23 KEY DATE 3 I
SIXTH FLOOR 18-Sep-23 A m___— e
INSTALL ACT GRID 18-Sep-23 A = 19-Sep23 A  Medium m]
| INSTALL MECHANICAL DIFFUSERS 20-Sep23 A = 22-Sep-23 A | Medium = 3
| ABOVE CEILING INSPECTIONS / HYDRO 22-Sep23 A = 22Sep23A  NA i 3
\ INSTALL & CONNECT WATER FOUNTAINS 25-Sep-23 258ep23  Medium S
| INSTALL LIGHT FIXTURES 25-Sep-23 27-Sep23  Medium [
| DROP SPRINKLER HEADS IN GRID 25-Sep-23 26-Sep23  Medium o
\ ABOVE CEILING ELECTRICAL INSPECTION 28-Sep-23 29-Sep23 NA O
| ABOVE CEILING BUILDING INSPECTION 02-Oct-23 03-0ct23 | NA ‘o
\ INSTALL ACT 04-Oct-23 05-Oct23  Low . I
| POINT UP & FINAL PAINT 06-Oct-23 10-0ct23 | Low 3 ]
| MEP TRIM OUT 11.0ct23 11.0ct23  Low 1
\ INSTALL LOBBY DISPLAY SCREEN (A/V) 11.0ct23 11.0ct23  Low 3 1
| FINAL CLEANING 12-Oct-23 13-0ct23 | Low | ]
| WT COMPLETION LIST 16-Oct-23 20-Oct-23 Low e -. @
| 6TH FLOOR LOBBY READY FOR USE 20-Oct-23 KEY DATE : I
SEVENTH FLOOR m——_— 3
ABOVE CEILING ELECTRICAL INSPECTION 22-Sep23 A | 22-Sep-23 A i
\ INSTALL & CONNECT WATER FOUNTAINS 25-Sep-23 25-Sep-23 Medlum 0 |
| ABOVE CEILING BUILDING INSPECTION 25-Sep-23 26Sep23 NA [
| INSTALL ACT 27-Sep-23 28-Sep23  Low [
\ POINT UP & FINAL PAINT 29-Sep-23 03-Oct23  Low [
| MEP TRIM OUT 04-Oct-23 04-Oct23 | Low |
| INSTALL LOBBY DISPLAY SCREEN (A/V) 04-Oct-23 04-Oct23  Low 1

I Noise - N/A I Noise - Loud
[ Noise - Low
/1 Noise - Medium
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Wyman Infrastructure Upgrades Project

Print Date: 27-Sep-23 12:22

Activity Name Start Finish Noise Critical Comments Comments and notes 2023
Oct l Nov
[ B  FINALCLEANING osoct23  09-Oct23 Low N .
| WT COMPLETION LIST 06-Oct-23 120ct23 | Low C - ‘
| 7TH FLOOR LOBBY READY FOR USE 20-0ct23 | NA KEY DATE !
___— 3
EXISTING LOADING DOCK CONCRETE REPAIRS 25-Sep-23 06-Oct-23 | High KEY DATE LOADING DOCK [
| REMOVE / REPLACE RAILINGS AT LOADING DOCK 25-Sep-23 06Oct23 |Hgh | | [
| MILL/RESURFACE ASPHALT PARKING LOT 02-Oct-23* 27-0ct23 | High KEY DATE PARKING LOT |
| REMOVE / REPLACE LOADING DOCK BUMPERS 09-Oct-23 20-Oct-23 | High ‘ [
STAIR #1 IMPROVEMENT | 03May23A | 250ct23 | | | ||
FRAG: DISCUSSION FOR POTENTIAL ADDITIONAL SCOPE STAIR 1 03-May 23A  29Sep23 NA
\ REMOVE EXISTING SOFFIT AND EXTEND DUCT RISERS 27-Jul23A | 29-Sep23  High
| FIELD MEASURE AND PROCURE METAL PANEL AT EXTERIORWALL | 08-Aug23 A = 18-Sep-23 A | High
| FRAG: PRICE AND PROCURE ADDED UNIT HEATERS AT STAIR 22-Aug23A = 06-Oct23 | NA
\ FRAG: PRICE AND PROCURE BULLETIN #53 DOOR HARDWARE 07-Sep23A = 13-0ct23 | NA
| INSTALL METAL PANEL AT EXTERIOR WALL 25-Sep-23 29-Sep23 | High
| NEW FLOORING AT STAIR TOWERS 25-Sep-23 29-Sep23  Medium
\ FRAG: INSTALL ADDITIONAL HANDRAILS AT STAIR 25-Sep-23 29-Sep23  High
| FRAG: HANG AND SUPPLY POWER TO UNIT HEATERS AT STAIR 09-Oct-23 13-0ct23 | High
| FRAG: INSTALL BULLETIN #53 DOOR HARDWARE 16-Oct-23 20-Oct23 | High
| FINAL CLEAN STAIR #1 23-Oct-23 25-0ct23 | Medium
STAIR #2 IMPROVEMENT m——_—
\ FRAG: DISCUSSION FOR POTENTIAL ADDITIONAL SCOPE STAIR 2 03-May-23 A 29Sep-23
\ FRAG: PRICE AND PROCURE ADDED UNIT HEATERS AT STAIR 22-Aug23A = 06-Oct-23 NIA
| REMOVE / REPLACE RAILINGS STAIR #2 25-Aug23 A = 29-Sep23 | High KEY DATE STAIR2
\ FRAME, HANG, FINISH NEW FIRE RATED WALL 21Sep23A = 05-Oct23 | High
| SET DOOR FRAMES 21-Sep23A = 09-Oct23 | High
| R/l FOR CARD READERS 22Sep23A = 06-Oct23 | Medium
\ PAINT STAIRTOWER 04-Oct-23 17-0ct23 | Medium
| FRAG: HANG AND SUPPLY POWER TO UNIT HEATERS AT STAIR 09-Oct-23 13-0ct23 | High
| NEW FLOORING AT STAIR TOWERS 18-Oct-23 24-0ct23 | High
\ HANG NEW DOORS 23-Oct-23 24-0ct23 | High
| INSTALL DOOR HARDWARE 23-Oct-23 24-0ct23 | High
| FINAL CLEAN STAIR #2 25-Oct-23 26-Oct-23
STAIR #4 IMPROVEMENT 03May23A | 250ct23 | | | |
FRAG: DISCUSSION FOR POTENTIAL ADDITIONAL SCOPE STAIR 4 03-May-23 A 29-Sep23  NA
\ REMOVE / REPLACE RAILINGS STAIR #4 12Jul23 A | 22-Sep23A | High KEY DATE STAIR4
| FRAG: PRICE AND PROCURE ADDED UNIT HEATERS AT STAIR 22-Aug23A = 06-Oct23 | NA
| PAINT STAIRTOWER 02-Oct-23 13-0ct23 | Medium
\ FRAG: HANG AND SUPPLY POWER TO UNIT HEATERS AT STAIR 09-Oct-23 13-0ct23 | High
| NEW FLOORING AT STAIR TOWERS 16-Oct-23 20-Oct23 | Medium
| FINAL CLEAN STAIR #4 23-Oct-23 250ct23 | Low
STAIR #5 IMPROVEMENT | 03May23A [ 250ct23 | | | | ”””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””
FRAG: DISCUSSION FOR POTENTIAL ADDITIONAL SCOPE STAIR 5 03-May-23 A 29-Sep23 | NA 1
| FIELD MEASURE FOR METAL PANEL AT EXTERIOR WALL 08-Aug23 A = 18-Sep-23 A | Medium | ‘
\ PAINT STAIRTOWER 11Aug23A 19-Sep-23 A  Medium |
| FRAG: PRICE AND PROCURE ADDED UNIT HEATERS AT STAIR 22-Aug23A | 06Oct23 (NA | | e
| FRAG: PRICE AND PROCURE BULLETIN #53 DOOR HARDWARE 07-Sep23A = 13-0ct23 | NA :
\ HANG NEW DOORS 18-Sep-23 A | 20-Sep23 A | High m 3
| INSTALL DOOR HARDWARE 18-Sep-23 A | 21-Sep-23 A | High [ 3
\ INSTALL METAL PANEL AT EXTERIOR WALL 25-Sep-23 29-Sep23 | High .
| NEW FLOORING AT STAIR TOWERS 25-Sep-23 29-Sep23  Medium s
| FRAG: INSTALL ADDITIONAL HANDRAILS AT STAIR 25-Sep-23 29-Sep23 | High N
\ FRAG: HANG AND SUPPLY POWER TO UNIT HEATERS AT STAIR 09-Oct-23 13-0ct23 | High ‘ [
| FRAG: INSTALL BULLETIN #53 DOOR HARDWARE 16-Oct-23 20-Oct-23 [ ]
| FINAL CLEAN STAIR #5 23-0ct-23 25-0ct23  Medium =
STAIR #6 IMPROVEMENT m——_—
FRAG: DISCUSSION FOR POTENTIAL ADDITIONAL SCOPE STAIR 6 03-May-23 A 29-Sep-23
| FIELD MEASURE FOR METAL PANEL AT EXTERIOR WALL 08-Aug23 A = 25-Sep-23 Medlum E 3
| FRAG: PRICE AND PROCURE ADDED UNIT HEATERS AT STAIR 22-Aug23A = 06-Oct23 | NA ‘ : ]
| FRAG: PRICE AND PROCURE BULLETIN #53 DOOR HARDWARE 07-Sep23A = 13-0ct23 | NA ]
| NEW FLOORING AT STAIR TOWERS 25-Sep-23 29Sep23  Medium | | s
\ FRAG: INSTALL ADDITIONAL HANDRAILS AT STAIR 25-Sep-23 29-Sep23  High [ H
| INSTALL METAL PANEL AT EXTERIOR WALL 26-Sep-23 02-0ct-23 | High —
| FRAG: HANG AND SUPPLY POWER TO UNIT HEATERS AT STAIR 09-Oct-23 13-0ct23 | High ‘ [

I Noise - N/A
[ Noise - Low
/1 Noise - Medium
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Wyman Infrastructure Upgrades Project Print Date: 27-Sep-23 12:22

Activity Name Start Finish Noise Critical Comments Comments and notes 2023
- Oct l Nov
II\ FRAG: INSTALL BULLETIN #53 DOOR HARDWARE 16-Oct-23 20-Oct-23 | High 3 [ ] 1
77‘ FINAL CLEAN STAIR #6 23-Oct-23 25-Oct-23 Medium ] I:I 7777777 .
FINAL INSPECTIONS 24-Oct-23 14-Nov-23
PUNCHLIST / REWORK GROUND - LEVEL 4 LOBBIES & BATHROOMS 24-Oct-23 13-Nov-23 Medium [ ‘ |
PUNCHLIST/ REWORK LEVEL 5 - LEVEL 7 LOBBIES & BATHROOMS 25-Oct-23 14-Nov-23 Medium . [ |
EE Noise - N/A I Noise - Loud WYMAN CPM - 5 WK Key Noise with graph
/1 Noise - Low Page 7 out of 7
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AHUs testing.
e Remove AHU pieces from South Roof (requires crane lift 10/07, weather permitting).
e Demolish AHU on North Roof (requires temporary HVAC outage 10/14, 15, weather
permitting).

Upcoming testing and inspections:
e Above-ceiling electrical inspection (all levels).

Please note that as some of the above activities are outdoors, weather can affect actual
performance.

“Town hall” type meetings will be offered by JHFRE and the construction manager to those who
would benefit from additional specific information about the work and its potential impact on the
campus. These meetings will provide the opportunity for project stakeholders to ask questions of the
project and construction management team. Please contact me directly if you have interest in
attending a meeting.

For additional information, you are encouraged to visit the JHFRE Wyman Infrastructure website:
https://www.jhfre.jhu.edu/projects/wyman/index.html
Helpful documents hosted there are:

Site logistics plan

Key milestone schedule and important dates

Bathroom outages and temporary facilities diagrams and schedules.

Site utilities repairs / installation, logistics and phases.

Five-week construction activities schedule with noise and disruption estimates for specific
areas of the building. [Attached to this update]

North wing HVAC outage plans and dates.

Stair 3 and ramp closures logistics.

Construction camera link: https://webcampub.multivista.com/index.cfm?

fuseaction=aPublicWebcam.page&WebcamPublicPageUID=4FOD02A0-7972-434A-A001-
B1B9F9F584C6

Please forward the contact information for anyone who should be added to, or dropped from, the
distribution list. Should you have any project related questions or concerns, please feel free to
contact me for assistance.

If there are any departmental coordination or operational concerns please contact the appropriate
building stakeholder representatives:

Chris Brown in the Krieger School of Arts and Sciences, chris.brown@jhu.edu (443) 834-2113
Tom Simmons in the Whiting School of Engineering, tdsim@jhu.edu (410)-733-0707


https://www.jhfre.jhu.edu/projects/wyman/index.html
https://nam02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwebcampub.multivista.com%2Findex.cfm%3Ffuseaction%3DaPublicWebcam.page%26WebcamPublicPageUID%3D4F0D02A0-7972-434A-A001-B1B9F9F584C6&data=05%7C01%7Catmartin%40jhu.edu%7Cbaa4fa3843a54cee66a708dbc451a17d%7C9fa4f438b1e6473b803f86f8aedf0dec%7C0%7C0%7C638319627159342128%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=xduURQI5v7ETwBVIcusU5sWtcD8Tq6hliie4FVzhWAk%3D&reserved=0
https://nam02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwebcampub.multivista.com%2Findex.cfm%3Ffuseaction%3DaPublicWebcam.page%26WebcamPublicPageUID%3D4F0D02A0-7972-434A-A001-B1B9F9F584C6&data=05%7C01%7Catmartin%40jhu.edu%7Cbaa4fa3843a54cee66a708dbc451a17d%7C9fa4f438b1e6473b803f86f8aedf0dec%7C0%7C0%7C638319627159342128%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=xduURQI5v7ETwBVIcusU5sWtcD8Tq6hliie4FVzhWAk%3D&reserved=0
https://nam02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwebcampub.multivista.com%2Findex.cfm%3Ffuseaction%3DaPublicWebcam.page%26WebcamPublicPageUID%3D4F0D02A0-7972-434A-A001-B1B9F9F584C6&data=05%7C01%7Catmartin%40jhu.edu%7Cbaa4fa3843a54cee66a708dbc451a17d%7C9fa4f438b1e6473b803f86f8aedf0dec%7C0%7C0%7C638319627159342128%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=xduURQI5v7ETwBVIcusU5sWtcD8Tq6hliie4FVzhWAk%3D&reserved=0
mailto:chris.brown@jhu.edu
mailto:tdsim@jhu.edu

Regards,

Chuck

Chuck Hilseberg

Senior Project Manager

Johns Hopkins Facilities and Real Estate
chilsebe@jhu.edu

4439805421
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